
Region 11 Metro Senior High Knowledge Bowl
2023-2024 Season Schedule

Listed below are the preliminary competition dates and locations for regular season and post season
meets. Regular season meets run from 3:15 pm (registration) to approximately 8:00 pm. Competition
begins promptly at 3:30 pm.

Host schools:
Academy of Holy Angels - 6600 Nicollet Ave S., Richfield, MN 55423
Prior Lake High School - 7575 150th St W, Savage, MN 55378
Spring Lake Park High School - 1100 81st Ave NE, Spring Lake Park, MN 55432
North High School - 2416 11th Ave, St Paul, MN 55109

Season Meet I: (choose one)
December 7, Thursday @ Academy of Holy Angels
December 12, Tuesday @ Prior Lake High School
December 14, Thursday @ Spring Lake Park High School
Snow day: December 19, Tuesday @ Academy of Holy Angels

Season Meet II: (choose one)
January 16, Tuesday @ Academy of Holy Angels
January 18, Thursday @ Spring Lake Park High School
January 23, Tuesday @ Prior Lake High School
Snow day: January 25, Thursday @ Spring Lake Park High School

Season Meet III: (choose one)
January 30, Tuesday @ Spring Lake Park High School
February 1, Thursday @ Prior Lake High School
February 6, Tuesday @ Academy of Holy Angels
Snow day: February 8, Thursday @ Prior Lake High School

Subregionals: (Teams 13-45 compete. Top 9 advance to Regionals.)
February 13, Tuesday @ Prior Lake High School

Norlander Regional Meet: (Teams 1-12 bye Subs and compete against top 9 from Subs.)
February 29, Thursday @ North High School, registration begins at 1:30 pm

Practice Meet for State: TBD - to be hosted at a State-attending school

2024 State Meet: (Top 5 teams from Regionals.)
April 11 & 12, Thursday & Friday @ Cragun’s Resort - Brainerd, MN

Nationals: Saturday, April 20 @ - Online via Discord

Register by November 3, 2023. Your date/location preferences are submitted via the online registration
process. Visit www.sparkpath.org/shkb for registration information.

https://www.sparkpath.org/shkb

